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Employment Training Panel Approves More Than $8.3 Million
To Train Nearly 7500 Workers
DOME Printing in Sacramento to Train 240 Employees

SACRAMENTO - The State of California’s Employment Training Panel announced the approval of 23
contracts worth more than $8.3 million to train 7,472 workers. One of the contracts approved by the
Panel includes $339,000 to train 240 employees — including five veterans and 25 new hires — at
Sacramento-based DOME Printing.

“These training contracts are significant economic development tools for businesses and their
employees,” said Stewart Knox, the Employment Training Panel’'s Executive Director. “Workers receive
job training for well-paying jobs, and businesses can grow their workforce and revenue.”

Meriliz Incorporated, doing business as DOME Printing (DOME), was founded in 1914 as a small
engraving company serving local printers and newspapers. In 1969, the company incorporated and has
grown into a large commercial printing company. Recently, DOME has expanded its business to
include creative services, digital printing, mailing, e-mail marketing, fulfillment and distribution, and
support services.

“ETP has benefited DOME during our expansion in to national markets by helping us provide high quality
training,” said Bob Poole, Chief Marketing Officer and Owner of DOME Printing. “Our employees are
receiving training to maintain and improve our world-class business, from operations and maintenance to
leadership. Through these trainings, employees will have a greater opportunity for advancement.”

Under the proposal approved today, DOME Printing will train more than 240 workers at its
Sacramento and Richmond locations, including approximately 25 new hires, and five veterans.
Training will be provided to new and current administrative staff, sales representatives, production
staff, programmers and managers. The training will focus on streamlining current processes and
procedures to improve overall production efficiencies and quality.

The Employment Training Panel is the state’s premier program supporting job creation and retention
through training. The panel reimburses employers for the costs of training existing workers, funds
training for unemployed workers to re-enter the workforce and helps to ensure California businesses
have the skilled workers they need to remain competitive.

For more information about the program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call 916-327-5276



PROJECTS APPROVED

May 26, 2016

REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor

North Hollywood Regional Office

California Newspapers Partnership

Consolidated Disposal Service, LLC
DBA Republic Services, Inc.

Hi-Temp Insulation, Inc.
J.A. Cosmetics US, Inc. DBA e.l.f. Cosmetics

Kern County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship &
Training Committee (Amendment)

Qual-Pro Corporation
Reinhold Industries, Inc.
Southern California Sheet Metal Joint

Apprenticeship & Training Committee

San Diego Regional Office

Boudreau Pipeline Corporation

Sheet Metal & Air Conditioning Apprenticeship
& Journeymen Joint Training Fund of
San Diego

United Facilities, Inc.
Walter Anderson Plumbing, Inc. DBA
Anderson Plumbing Heating & Air

Conditioning, Inc.

San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office

Avriat International, Inc.

Audentes Therapeutics, Inc.

City/County

Alameda, Butte, Contra Costa,
Humboldt, Lake, Los Angeles,
Marin, Mendocino, Monterey,
Orange, Riverside,

San Bernardino, San Mateo,
Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,
Solano, Tehama & Yolo

Los Angeles, Orange, &
San Bernardino

Ventura
San Bernardino

Kern

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles,
Mono, Orange, Riverside &
San Bernardino

Riverside

Imperial & San Diego

Riverside & San Joaquin

San Diego

Alameda

San Francisco & San Mateo

-2-

Contract Amt

$743,688

$254,640

$130,563
$197,960

$46,635

$108,000
$440,880

$885,400

$184,320

$278,400

$128,484

$375,120

$399,320

$411,840



California Field Ironworkers Apprenticeship
Training and Journeyman Retraining Fund —
Northern California

California Field Ironworkers Apprenticeship
Training and Journeyman Retraining Fund —
Southern California

District Council 16 Northern California
Journeymen and Apprentice Training Trust
Fund

Le Tote, Inc.

Sacramento Regional Office

Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc.

L&S Framing, Inc.

Meriliz Incorporated DBA DOME Printing
Skyline Homes, Inc.

USA Properties Fund, Inc.

Northern California

Southern California

Statewide

San Joaquin

Stanislaus

Placer

Contra Costa & Sacramento
Riverside & Yolo

Alameda, Contra Costa,

Los Angeles, Orange, Placer,
Riverside, Sacramento,

San Bernardino, San Diego,
Santa Clara, Sonoma &
Ventura

Proposals Approved By Delegation Order

For 03/16/16 — 05/06/16

Contractor

North Hollywood Regional Office

BGI Worldwide Logistics, Inc.
Del Amo Construction, Inc.
Discount Two Way Radio Corporation

El Clasificado

Flavor Producers, Inc.
Georg Fischer Harvel LLC

Lili Mirtorabi, D.D.S., A Professional
Corporation (Amendment)

City/County

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Fresno, Kern, Los Angeles &
San Bernardino

Los Angeles
Kern

Los Angeles

-3-

$518,825

$511,010

$949,048

$145,200

$387,000

$179,320

$339,000

$579,200

$173,190

Contract Amt

$20,280
$44,772
$46,800

$99,400

$91,260
$43,290

$12,200



Pacific Award Metals, Inc.

Pacific Coast Cabling, Inc.

DBA PCC Network Solutions

Rally Auto Group, Inc.

Safe Refuge

Santec, Inc.

Sinecera Inc. DBA Crown Precision
The SYGMA Network, Inc.

Zodiac Seat Shells U.S. LLC

San Diego Regional Office

Airborne America, Inc.

Baker Electric, Inc.

Belshire Environmental Services, Inc.
Chef Works, Inc.

ESET, LLC

Golden Communications, Inc.
Griswold Controls, LLC

Haskell & White LLP

Infinite RF Holdings, Inc.

Partners in Control, Inc.

DBA Enterprise Automation (Amendment)

U.S. Continental Marketing, Inc.
VCA Consultants, Inc.

Western Pump, Inc.

San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office

Berrett-Koehler Publisher, Inc.
Dandelion Chocolate, Inc.
Lumentum Operations LLC
NeoPhotonics Corporation
ProZyme, Inc.

Twist Bioscience Corporation

Los Angeles
Los Angeles & Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Santa Barbara

San Diego

San Diego

Orange

San Diego

San Diego

Orange

Orange

Orange & San Diego
Orange

Orange & Contra Costa

Riverside
Orange

San Diego

Alameda

San Francisco

Santa Clara

Alameda & Santa Clara
Alameda

San Francisco
-4-

$65,592
$33,462
$96,000
$14,560
$49,920
$98,800
$99,144

$64,150

$66,990
$16,128
$56,100
$99,630
$36,400
$15,600
$68,224
$49,324
$71,890

$20,800

$41,470
$95,472

$74,360

$45,240
$26,052
$99,000
$51,660
$71,032

$57,200



Wisoman Foods, Inc.

Sacramento Regional Office

Balanced Body, Inc.

Dorfman-Pacific Co., Inc.

Hammond Enterprises

Jadra, Inc. DBA Plastic Packaging, Inc.
River Terrace Inn, LLC

Trofholz Technologies, Inc.

Wells Construction, Inc.

Yamabe & Horn Engineering, Inc.

Alameda

Sacramento
San Joaquin
Contra Costa
Sacramento
Napa

Placer

Placer

Fresno

$40,716

$62,640
$91,800
$59,280
$18,850
$30,800
$58,552
$51,428

$28,210



