

State of California

Employment Training Panel

Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 27, 2016

CONTACT: Tiffany Woodruff

(916) 327-5276

Employment Training Panel Approves More Than \$8.3 Million To Train Nearly 7500 Workers

DOME Printing in Sacramento to Train 240 Employees

SACRAMENTO – The State of California's Employment Training Panel announced the approval of 23 contracts worth more than \$8.3 million to train 7,472 workers. One of the contracts approved by the Panel includes \$339,000 to train 240 employees – including five veterans and 25 new hires – at Sacramento-based DOME Printing.

"These training contracts are significant economic development tools for businesses and their employees," said Stewart Knox, the Employment Training Panel's Executive Director. "Workers receive job training for well-paying jobs, and businesses can grow their workforce and revenue."

Meriliz Incorporated, doing business as DOME Printing (DOME), was founded in 1914 as a small engraving company serving local printers and newspapers. In 1969, the company incorporated and has grown into a large commercial printing company. Recently, DOME has expanded its business to include creative services, digital printing, mailing, e-mail marketing, fulfillment and distribution, and support services.

"ETP has benefited DOME during our expansion in to national markets by helping us provide high quality training," said Bob Poole, Chief Marketing Officer and Owner of DOME Printing. "Our employees are receiving training to maintain and improve our world-class business, from operations and maintenance to leadership. Through these trainings, employees will have a greater opportunity for advancement."

Under the proposal approved today, DOME Printing will train more than 240 workers at its Sacramento and Richmond locations, including approximately 25 new hires, and five veterans. Training will be provided to new and current administrative staff, sales representatives, production staff, programmers and managers. The training will focus on streamlining current processes and procedures to improve overall production efficiencies and quality.

The Employment Training Panel is the state's premier program supporting job creation and retention through training. The panel reimburses employers for the costs of training existing workers, funds training for unemployed workers to re-enter the workforce and helps to ensure California businesses have the skilled workers they need to remain competitive.

For more information about the program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call 916-327-5276

PROJECTS APPROVED May 26, 2016

REVIEW AND ACTION ON PROPOSALS

Contractor	City/County	Contract Amt
North Hollywood Regional Office		
California Newspapers Partnership	Alameda, Butte, Contra Costa, Humboldt, Lake, Los Angeles, Marin, Mendocino, Monterey, Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Solano, Tehama & Yolo	\$743,688
Consolidated Disposal Service, LLC DBA Republic Services, Inc.	Los Angeles, Orange, & San Bernardino	\$254,640
Hi-Temp Insulation, Inc.	Ventura	\$130,563
J.A. Cosmetics US, Inc. DBA e.l.f. Cosmetics	San Bernardino	\$197,960
Kern County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship & Training Committee (Amendment)	Kern	\$46,635
Qual-Pro Corporation	Los Angeles	\$108,000
Reinhold Industries, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$440,880
Southern California Sheet Metal Joint Apprenticeship & Training Committee	Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, Orange, Riverside & San Bernardino	\$885,400
San Diego Regional Office		
Boudreau Pipeline Corporation	Riverside	\$184,320
Sheet Metal & Air Conditioning Apprenticeship & Journeymen Joint Training Fund of San Diego	Imperial & San Diego	\$278,400
United Facilities, Inc.	Riverside & San Joaquin	\$128,484
Walter Anderson Plumbing, Inc. DBA Anderson Plumbing Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc.	San Diego	\$375,120
San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office		
Ariat International, Inc.	Alameda	\$399,320
Audentes Therapeutics, Inc.	San Francisco & San Mateo	\$411,840

California Field Ironworkers Apprenticeship Training and Journeyman Retraining Fund – Northern California	Northern California	\$518,825
California Field Ironworkers Apprenticeship Training and Journeyman Retraining Fund – Southern California	Southern California	\$511,010
District Council 16 Northern California Journeymen and Apprentice Training Trust Fund	Statewide	\$949,048
Le Tote, Inc.	San Joaquin	\$145,200
Sacramento Regional Office		
Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc.	Stanislaus	\$387,000
L&S Framing, Inc.	Placer	\$179,320
Meriliz Incorporated DBA DOME Printing	Contra Costa & Sacramento	\$339,000
Skyline Homes, Inc.	Riverside & Yolo	\$579,200
USA Properties Fund, Inc.	Alameda, Contra Costa, Los Angeles, Orange, Placer, Riverside, Sacramento, San Bernardino, San Diego, Santa Clara, Sonoma & Ventura	\$173,190

Proposals Approved By Delegation Order For 03/16/16 – 05/06/16

Contractor	<u>City/County</u>	Contract Amt
North Hollywood Regional Office		
BGI Worldwide Logistics, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$20,280
Del Amo Construction, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$44,772
Discount Two Way Radio Corporation	Los Angeles	\$46,800
El Clasificado	Fresno, Kern, Los Angeles & San Bernardino	\$99,400
Flavor Producers, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$91,260
Georg Fischer Harvel LLC	Kern	\$43,290
Lili Mirtorabi, D.D.S., A Professional Corporation (Amendment)	Los Angeles	\$12,200

Pacific Award Metals, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$65,592
Pacific Coast Cabling, Inc. DBA PCC Network Solutions	Los Angeles & Orange	\$33,462
Rally Auto Group, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$96,000
Safe Refuge	Los Angeles	\$14,560
Santec, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$49,920
Sinecera Inc. DBA Crown Precision	Los Angeles	\$98,800
The SYGMA Network, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$99,144
Zodiac Seat Shells U.S. LLC	Santa Barbara	\$64,150
San Diego Regional Office		
Airborne America, Inc.	San Diego	\$66,990
Baker Electric, Inc.	San Diego	\$16,128
Belshire Environmental Services, Inc.	Orange	\$56,100
Chef Works, Inc.	San Diego	\$99,630
ESET, LLC	San Diego	\$36,400
Golden Communications, Inc.	Orange	\$15,600
Griswold Controls, LLC	Orange	\$68,224
Haskell & White LLP	Orange & San Diego	\$49,324
Infinite RF Holdings, Inc.	Orange	\$71,890
Partners in Control, Inc. DBA Enterprise Automation (Amendment)	Orange & Contra Costa	\$20,800
U.S. Continental Marketing, Inc.	Riverside	\$41,470
VCA Consultants, Inc.	Orange	\$95,472
Western Pump, Inc.	San Diego	\$74,360
San Francisco Bay Area Regional Office		
Berrett-Koehler Publisher, Inc.	Alameda	\$45,240
Dandelion Chocolate, Inc.	San Francisco	\$26,052
Lumentum Operations LLC	Santa Clara	\$99,000
NeoPhotonics Corporation	Alameda & Santa Clara	\$51,660
ProZyme, Inc.	Alameda	\$71,032
Twist Bioscience Corporation	San Francisco	\$57,200

Wisoman Foods, Inc.	Alameda	\$40,716
Sacramento Regional Office		
Balanced Body, Inc.	Sacramento	\$62,640
Dorfman-Pacific Co., Inc.	San Joaquin	\$91,800
Hammond Enterprises	Contra Costa	\$59,280
Jadra, Inc. DBA Plastic Packaging, Inc.	Sacramento	\$18,850
River Terrace Inn, LLC	Napa	\$30,800
Trofholz Technologies, Inc.	Placer	\$58,552
Wells Construction, Inc.	Placer	\$51,428
Yamabe & Horn Engineering, Inc.	Fresno	\$28,210